PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
	10/21/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TorqueLock Corporation

Name:	Gandy Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	200 River Pointe Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Conroe	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10699765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102-4186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20517.023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

500173954

source=_1103114019_001#page1.tif source=_1103114019_001#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0957

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, TorqueLock Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 200 River Pointe Drive, Suite 110, Conroe, Texas 77304, warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patent application indicated below:

U.S. Patent Appl. Serial No. 10/699,765, filed 11/02/2003

entitled:

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING STAINLESS STEEL PIPE FOR USE IN A PIPING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Gandy Technologies Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 200 River Pointe Drive, Suite 110, Conroe, Texas 77304, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, TorqueLock Corporation does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Gandy Technologies Corporation, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent application, including patents and patent applications foreign to the United States of America corresponding thereto and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and the right to collect damages, lost profits and/or attorney's fees for any and all past infringements of said patents:

TorqueLock Corporation does hereby covenant and agree that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Gandy Technologies Corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said patents and patent applications.

TorqueLock Corporation
101 que Lock Corporation
$A \cup A \cup A$
By: Ohe Jany

PATENT REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0958 State of Texas
County of Montgomery

This i	nstrument was acl	knowledged before me on	October	31 , 2006
by	John GAND	, whose title is	A	•
		tion, a corporation of the Sta	ate of Texas, on behalf of	said corporation.

JAYCIE A. P. S. S. Notary Public, State of Yexas Commission Expires 05-25-2008

Notary in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 5-35-2008

R:\Stor\CDG\IORQL\023\assignment wpd

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

-2-